06-0)7-2002
orm PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
• = •	114286
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Egidio Cianciosi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Egidio Cianciosi	Name: <u>Cygnus Technologies, L.L.C.</u>
6 . O TO XENT & TRADEMART	Internal Address: <u>8240 E. Gelding Drive</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XXX Assignment 🚽 Merger	Street Address: 8240 E. Gelding Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	
 Other	
	City: ScottsdaleState: AZZip: 86260
Execution Date: March 25, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/153.163	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖵 Yes XXX No
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Lawrence R. Oremland	
Internal Address:Lawrence R. Oremland, P.C.	
5055 E. Broadway Blvd. Suite C-214	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	-
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Lawrence R. Oremland, P.C.	
	50-1905
5055 E. Broadway Blvd. Suite C-214	
City: Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85711	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	
Lawrence R. Oremland, Reg. No. 27,046	unience R Cremland 5/07/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents	vith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments
EVVE ABERAC 00000124 29103103	yton, D.C. 20231
581 40.00 OP	
	PATENT
/	REEL: 012952 FRAME: 028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of the address indicated below, has invented **Design For Dental X-Ray Sensor Assembly** for which application for Design Patent of the United States was filed on January 2, 2002 and has been assigned Serial No. 29/153,163;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has agreed to assign all of his right, title and interest in and to such application and such invention to Cygnus Technologies, L.L.C., an Arizona corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal place of business and mailing address at 8240 E. Gelding Drive, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents to issue said Design Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR.

INVENTOR'S NAME ADDRESS

Egidio Cianciosi

8230 East Thoroughbred Trail Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 United States of America



Cygnus Technologies, L.L.C. 6018.105US

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012952 FRAME: 0283 STATE OF ARIZONA) Maricon A) ss. County of Pimp)

On this 25^{+-} day of M_{a-c} , 2002, before me, a notary in and for the county of Pima, State of Arizona, appeared **Egidio Cianciosi**, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument is a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



Cygnus Technologies, L.L.C. 6018.105US

PATENT REEL: 012952 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 06/03/2002